
      COURT INTERPRETING STATISTICS

      STATEWIDE COMPLETED ACTIVITIES BY 
COUNTY AND 15 MOST INTERPRETED LANGUAGES

Fiscal Year July 1, 2019 - June 30, 2020*

Arabic, American Arabic,
County Spanish Portuguese Haitian Egyptian Sign Chinese Korean Polish Russian Urdu Turkish Arabian Gujarati Vietnamese Hindi All TOTALS

Creole Colloquial Language Mandarin Peninsula Others
Atlantic 1,442 0 31 5 15 47 5 19 9 13 2 0 9 10 2 89 1,698
Bergen 3,548 33 7 82 22 55 389 121 76 16 36 9 7 1 13 203 4,618
Burlington 556 141 11 15 31 14 10 10 21 9 43 0 10 25 4 43 943
Camden 2,836 0 6 4 103 50 10 0 4 12 2 3 9 51 4 76 3,170
Cape May 522 0 1 0 7 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 8 543
Cumberland 1,715 0 6 0 28 3 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 39 1,797
Essex 4,705 624 522 31 73 47 25 15 13 8 2 7 10 3 2 192 6,279
Gloucester 331 4 1 1 57 8 0 1 2 7 11 0 3 4 9 18 457
Hudson 8,872 111 47 395 61 71 14 41 40 41 10 37 48 32 24 205 10,049
Hunterdon 247 1 0 4 2 10 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 6 275
Mercer 2,903 6 109 19 36 25 6 44 30 10 6 6 4 0 12 76 3,292
Middlesex 6,189 64 15 118 33 157 39 45 70 43 8 9 47 21 36 168 7,062
Monmouth 1,470 123 43 4 10 23 2 5 35 3 0 3 5 4 5 46 1,781
Morris 1,725 11 8 13 47 41 20 14 21 1 5 2 7 3 9 70 1,997
Ocean 1,558 1 0 3 90 27 0 13 15 0 2 1 2 4 4 65 1,785
Passaic 6,446 5 13 125 53 10 13 37 22 9 42 100 3 2 8 195 7,083
Salem 195 0 0 1 3 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 215
Somerset 1,571 8 4 8 18 26 7 12 16 7 6 0 6 3 20 87 1,799
Sussex 102 5 0 3 20 6 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 2 2 18 164
Union 3,828 214 239 78 16 34 2 31 18 12 2 1 10 1 6 93 4,585
Warren 196 1 0 3 0 5 1 1 5 0 1 6 0 0 0 6 225
TOTALS: 50,957 1,352 1,063 912 725 663 544 412 407 191 185 184 180 168 162 1,712 59,817

* Decline in completed activities was due to COVID-19 pandemic.



COURT INTERPRETING STATISTICS
STATEWIDE COMPLETED ACTIVITIES BY LANGUAGE

Fiscal Year July 1, 2019 - June 30, 2020*
Completed Completed

LANGUAGE Activities LANGUAGE Activities
50,957 10

1,352 10
1,063 10

912 10
725 7
663 7
544 9
412 9

7407
191 7
185 6
184 6
180 6
168 6
162 5
158 4
156 4
137 4
132 4
125 4

91 4
67 4
53 4
51 3
50 3
42 3
40 2
35 2
35 2
32 2
32 2
30 2
26 2
25 2
23 2
21 2
21 2
19 2
16

  Qeqchi (Quecchi)
  Romanian
  Swahili
  Telugu
  Bosnian
  Chinese, Cantonese/Yue: Hoishan, Taishan 
  Fulfulde, Central-Eastern Niger
  Mixtec, Yoloxochitl
  Chinese, Cantonese/Yue: Hoishan,Taishan   
  Armenian
  Croatian
  Dari
  Malayalam
  Sinhala (Singhala, Singhalese, Sinhalese)   
  Tamil (Tamili, Tamalsan, Tambul, Tamili)       
  Tigrigna (Tigrinya, Tigray)
  Achi
  Bassa
  Burmese
  Indonesian
  Kaqchikel
  Mixtec, Jamiltepec
  Zapotec, Southeastern Ixtlan
  Arabic, Sudanese Spoken
  Qanjobal
  Wolof
  Bulgarian
  Filipino
  Ganda
  Guyanese Creole English
  Ixil
  Kurdish, Central 
  Mongolian, Halh (Mongol)
  Pashto, Central
  Pashto, Northern
  Quechua, Northern Conchucos Ancash  
  Soninke
  Zapotec, Rincon

16
15
14
13
13
13
12
12
12
10

Spanish
Portuguese
Haitian Creole
Arabic, Egyptian Colloquial
American Sign Language (ASL) 
Chinese, Mandarin
Korean
Polish
Russian
Urdu
Turkish
Arabic, Arabian Peninsula
Gujarati (Gujerathi, Gujeratil, Gujrathi) 
Vietnamese
Hindi
Punjabi, Eastern
Bengali
Idiosyncratic Gestural System
French
Arabic, Levantine Colloquial
Tagalog
Italian
Hebrew
Chinese, Cantonese/Yue: Guangzhou 
Greek (Grec, Greco)
Akan
Albanian, Gheg
Arabic, North Africa
Yoruba (Yooba)
Persian, Iranian
Punjabi, Western
Georgian
Japanese
Ukrainian
Mam
German, Standard
Hungarian
Albanian, Tosk
Jakalteko (Popti)
Nepali (Nepalese)
Thai
Kiche
Igbo (Ibo)
Macedonian 
Mandinka (Mande, Mandingo, Mandique) 
Amharic
Czech
Slovak (Slovakian, Slovencina)
Serbian

94 Languages

Languages with one event:
Chinese, Hakka; Chinese, Southern Fukienese/Minnan; 

Taiwainese; Khmer, Central; Madura; Maninkakan, Western; 
Mixtec, Northwest Oaxaca; Mixtec, Tijaltepec;

Swaili, Congo; Uzbek, Northern; 
Maan (Mano); Annoy; Xiamen; Maan (Mano)

TOTALS:
59,817 Completed Activities



Any Court
County Judge Hearing Mediator/ Support TOTAL

Officer Arbitrator Service**
Hudson 6,683 680 420 2,266 10,049
Passaic 5,277 664 526 616 7,083
Middlesex 4,166 364 440 2,092 7,062
Essex 4,090 449 247 1,493 6,279
Bergen 3,679 235 71 633 4,618
Union 3,558 461 63 503 4,585
Mercer 2,623 344 132 193 3,292
Camden 2,199 204 76 691 3,170
Morris 1,637 130 69 161 1,997
Somerset 1,395 117 20 267 1,799
Cumberland 1,391 161 20 225 1,797
Ocean 1,192 70 39 484 1,785
Monmouth 1,407 87 61 226 1,781
Atlantic 1,374 180 34 110 1,698
Burlington 728 37 18 160 943
Cape May 379 22 23 119 543
Gloucester 316 19 7 115 457
Hunterdon 228 8 2 37 275
Warren 187 16 0 22 225
Salem 150 22 1 42 215
Sussex 122 5 3 34 164
TOTALS: 42,781 4,275 2,272 10,489 59,817

** Completed activities involving Judiciary staff (probation officers, ombudman and other staff 
members) as well as attorneys, sheriffs and volunteers.  

COURT INTERPRETING STATISTICS
STATEWIDE COMPLETED ACTIVITIES BY COURT OFFICIAL

Fiscal Year July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020*

* Decline in completed activities was due to COVID-19 pandemic.
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